
Fatalities at 30 days in EU countries: 

Month JAN FEB MAR APR MAY

Unknown* Total Area Motor
way Rural Urban Total Motor

way Rural Urban Total Motor
way Rural Urban Total Motor

way Rural Urban Total Motor
way Rural Urban Total

Belgique/België 2018 0 604 5 18 12 35 8 18 10 36 3 25 12 40 6 24 15 45 6 23 20 49

Bulgaria 2018 0 610 0 31 12 43 6 17 10 33 1 15 15 31 13 22 10 45 6 17 17 40

Cesko 2018 0 656 2 29 13 44 0 17 9 26 1 17 17 35 3 30 10 43 2 37 24 63

Danmark 2018 0 171 0 11 5 16 1 7 2 10 4 7 1 12 1 10 4 15 2 5 8 15

Deutschland 2018 0 3275 42 115 77 234 28 99 58 185 35 127 51 213 35 169 70 274 48 153 80 281

Eesti 2018 0 67 0 11 0 11 0 2 0 2 0 2 1 3 0 2 2 4 0 5 3 8

Éire/Ireland 2016 0 182 1 9 5 15 1 6 2 9 0 14 3 17 0 10 4 14 0 15 5 20

Elláda 2018 0 700 3 14 21 38 2 19 16 37 2 26 41 69 10 18 26 54 2 16 35 53

España 2018 0 1806 30 73 45 148 23 71 43 137 20 69 35 124 20 64 35 119 26 73 28 127

France 2018 0 3246 24 137 68 229 17 121 80 218 27 156 51 234 18 178 88 284 18 170 80 268

Hrvatska 2018 0 317 1 5 11 17 2 9 11 22 0 6 6 12 5 8 17 30 0 15 22 37

Italia 2018 0 3334 25 117 132 274 10 78 88 176 21 120 90 231 26 135 108 269 25 143 80 248

Kypros - Kibris 2018 0 49 0 1 2 3 0 1 3 4 0 1 4 5 0 0 0 0 1 3 4 8

Latvija 2018 0 148 0 11 2 13 0 8 2 10 0 4 1 5 0 3 4 7 0 6 3 9

Luxembourg 2018 0 36 3 2 1 6 0 4 0 4 0 1 0 1 0 4 0 4 0 4 0 4

Magyarország 2018 0 633 2 33 18 53 3 8 19 30 2 28 12 42 2 28 21 51 6 35 16 57

Malta 2018 0 18 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 0 2 3 5 0 0 1 1

Nederland 2018 5 598 3 18 25 46 1 8 17 26 3 27 17 47 8 21 20 49 2 21 27 50

Österreich 2018 0 409 1 7 10 18 3 19 7 29 3 22 7 32 3 23 4 30 0 37 12 49

Polska 2017 0 2831 6 83 64 153 7 71 68 146 3 95 86 184 3 112 75 190 4 116 93 213

Portugal 2018 0 700 4 17 33 54 4 16 25 45 4 15 25 44 3 16 24 43 6 15 32 53

România 2018 0 1867 1 47 95 143 0 25 79 104 1 29 75 105 2 48 97 147 3 58 87 148

Slovenija 2018 0 91 0 2 0 2 2 2 1 5 0 5 2 7 0 4 5 9 1 9 5 15

Slovensko 2018 0 260 1 9 5 15 1 4 7 12 2 9 6 17 3 10 10 23 2 17 1 20

Suomi/Finland 2018 0 239 0 15 5 20 0 7 3 10 0 11 2 13 1 14 5 20 0 15 6 21

Sverige 2018 6 324 1 9 3 13 1 13 2 16 0 15 5 20 2 9 6 17 1 22 6 29

United Kingdom 2018 0 1839 7 83 54 144 5 73 44 122 10 82 33 125 10 65 52 127 5 97 63 165

Totals 2018 11 25010 162 907 719 1788 125 723 606 1454 142 929 600 1671 174 1029 715 1918 166 1127 758 2051

* Unknown means that the age group or/and the area variable is unknown.
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Fatalities at 30 days in EU countries: 

Month JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT

Unknown* Total Area Motor
way Rural Urban Total Motor

way Rural Urban Total Motor
way Rural Urban Total Motor

way Rural Urban Total Motor
way Rural Urban Total

Belgique/België 2018 0 604 9 18 18 45 17 45 17 79 10 30 17 57 11 27 19 57 9 24 19 52

Bulgaria 2018 0 610 4 19 31 54 13 37 20 70 2 51 25 78 9 33 19 61 3 23 18 44

Cesko 2018 0 656 2 33 16 51 3 41 21 65 6 47 22 75 7 48 19 74 3 39 15 57

Danmark 2018 0 171 0 12 1 13 3 9 4 16 0 6 7 13 3 4 4 11 1 10 2 13

Deutschland 2018 0 3275 31 183 104 318 52 190 79 321 31 193 87 311 40 212 86 338 35 176 104 315

Eesti 2018 0 67 0 8 2 10 0 9 1 10 0 6 2 8 0 2 0 2 0 1 2 3

Éire/Ireland 2016 0 182 0 9 3 12 1 17 1 19 0 9 4 13 2 9 6 17 0 9 11 20

Elláda 2018 0 700 7 20 22 49 10 33 32 75 7 29 34 70 1 25 32 58 4 27 32 63

España 2018 0 1806 33 91 37 161 34 112 44 190 33 110 38 181 29 88 42 159 22 92 60 174

France 2018 0 3246 14 193 83 290 37 202 89 328 20 159 67 246 32 194 96 322 25 154 94 273

Hrvatska 2018 0 317 6 8 12 26 1 15 16 32 6 16 23 45 1 11 11 23 4 5 22 31

Italia 2018 0 3334 19 147 121 287 25 189 142 356 75 169 121 365 35 130 157 322 28 124 135 287

Kypros - Kibris 2018 0 49 1 1 3 5 2 1 0 3 0 1 2 3 1 1 2 4 2 2 3 7

Latvija 2018 0 148 0 8 5 13 0 7 2 9 0 13 5 18 0 13 1 14 0 16 6 22

Luxembourg 2018 0 36 0 1 0 1 0 4 0 4 1 0 0 1 4 1 0 5 1 4 0 5

Magyarország 2018 0 633 6 24 28 58 2 33 15 50 8 34 21 63 2 41 19 62 2 24 24 50

Malta 2018 0 18 0 1 2 3 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

Nederland 2018 5 598 10 26 18 54 9 25 25 59 7 20 14 41 8 24 40 72 10 27 23 60

Österreich 2018 0 409 5 31 5 41 2 30 5 37 4 33 4 41 2 23 15 40 3 25 12 40

Polska 2017 0 2831 5 151 98 254 7 145 115 267 14 154 106 274 9 157 130 296 7 146 126 279

Portugal 2018 0 700 2 21 25 48 8 23 34 65 8 34 37 79 4 27 45 76 4 24 40 68

România 2018 0 1867 7 45 82 134 1 55 111 167 0 71 104 175 4 75 115 194 5 75 128 208

Slovenija 2018 0 91 0 1 2 3 5 4 0 9 0 2 4 6 2 17 1 20 1 2 3 6

Slovensko 2018 0 260 0 13 5 18 0 10 13 23 0 26 6 32 0 17 5 22 2 13 8 23

Suomi/Finland 2018 0 239 0 12 3 15 0 24 9 33 1 12 11 24 0 14 5 19 1 20 4 25

Sverige 2018 6 324 2 20 10 32 3 32 9 44 1 23 5 29 2 14 4 20 1 14 9 24

United Kingdom 2018 0 1839 4 82 47 133 10 100 51 161 4 101 55 160 9 94 54 157 15 116 64 195

Totals 2018 11 25010 167 1178 783 2128 245 1392 856 2493 238 1349 823 2410 217 1301 927 2445 188 1193 964 2345
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Fatalities at 30 days in EU countries: 

Month NOV DEC Overall

Unknown* Total Area Motor
way Rural Urban Total Motor

way Rural Urban Total Total

Belgique/België 2018 0 604 9 28 18 55 9 25 20 54 604

Bulgaria 2018 0 610 1 41 24 66 0 33 12 45 610

Cesko 2018 0 656 3 34 29 66 3 32 22 57 656

Danmark 2018 0 171 4 12 3 19 2 8 8 18 171

Deutschland 2018 0 3275 30 115 91 236 17 135 97 249 3275

Eesti 2018 0 67 0 2 0 2 0 4 0 4 67

Éire/Ireland 2016 0 182 0 7 2 9 1 10 6 17 182

Elláda 2018 0 700 5 21 37 63 8 24 39 71 700

España 2018 0 1806 20 75 34 129 33 76 48 157 1806

France 2018 0 3246 11 176 81 268 25 175 86 286 3246

Hrvatska 2018 0 317 2 12 9 23 0 4 15 19 317

Italia 2018 0 3334 21 128 109 258 20 123 118 261 3334

Kypros - Kibris 2018 0 49 0 3 3 6 1 0 0 1 49

Latvija 2018 0 148 0 9 5 14 0 9 5 14 148

Luxembourg 2018 0 36 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 36

Magyarország 2018 0 633 5 26 26 57 6 35 19 60 633

Malta 2018 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 18

Nederland 2018 5 598 7 14 19 40 8 25 16 49 593

Österreich 2018 0 409 0 13 7 20 2 16 14 32 409

Polska 2017 0 2831 2 139 142 283 3 154 135 292 2831

Portugal 2018 0 700 7 25 19 51 3 30 41 74 700

România 2018 0 1867 0 58 103 161 0 74 107 181 1867

Slovenija 2018 0 91 0 2 1 3 3 1 2 6 91

Slovensko 2018 0 260 2 11 14 27 1 16 11 28 260

Suomi/Finland 2018 0 239 2 9 3 14 0 19 6 25 239

Sverige 2018 6 324 6 20 10 36 4 26 8 38 318

United Kingdom 2018 0 1839 9 94 70 173 11 97 69 177 1839

Totals 2018 11 25010 146 1074 859 2079 160 1152 905 2217 24999
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